Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO PATENT					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les) Sherwood Services AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Brigham And Women's Hospital Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 4, 2006	Street Address: 75 Francis Street				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boston				
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.Azip: 02115				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/106,115 filed on August 13, 1993 09/410,971 filed on October 4, 1999	B. Patent No.(s) 5,961,454 issued on October 5, 1999 tached? Yes No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3				
Name: Mark Farber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00				
Internal Address: Tyco Healthcare Group, LP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Norwalk	8. Payment Information				
State: CT	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 21-0550				
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Francesco Sardone				
Email Address:					
9. Signature:	April 7, 2006				
Signature Date					
Francesco Sardone, Reg. No.: 4	0114441,				
Monte of Leton, add.					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. (203-4592) PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [] U.S. Application or [X] U.S. Patent By: [] Inventor(s) or [X] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
the receipt of wh	In considerat ich is hereby a	ion of the par cknowledged	yment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), d, and for other good and valuable consideration,		
ADDIONORD.	SHERWOOI	O SERVICES	\$ AG		
	Bahnofstrass				
	8200, Schauf				
	Switzerland				
	(If assignmen	nt is by perso	on or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was		
recorded in PTO	add the follow	ving)	*404		
	Recorded on		2001		
	Reel				
٠	Frame	0895			
hereby sells, assi	igns and transf	ers to	·		
ASSIGNEE:					
			The Brigham And Women's Hospital		
			(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
4.00			75 Francis Street		
			Address		
			Boston, MA 02115		
			USA		
			Nationality		
		4 lagal repres	centatives of the ASSIGNEE		
and the successo	rs, assigns and	r regar repres	1911MILITY		
[X] any owners recorded in erro RADIONICS, II	т Јапиату 26. 2	2001 on Keer	obtained by SHERWOOD SERVICES AG as a result of the assignment 011442 and Frame 0895, which purportedly transferred title from VICES AG		
[] an undivided	d	percent	(%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions		
[X] and in all for infringement, in convention righ	oreign countrie the United State ts in and to the	es, including ates, its territe invention ar	all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future to rial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and and any and all improvements entitled:		
:	<u>FUŞION OF A</u>	<u>NATOMIC</u>	AL DATA SETS INTO STEREOTACTIC COODINATES (title of invention)		
and which is for	und in		1 data harautith		
(a) []		application e	executed on even date herewith.		
(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even data networks. (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on					
(c) $[X]$	U.S. applica	ation Serial N	los. 08/106,115 fued on August 15, 1995 and 997 1995		
7-7 n -	October 4.	<u> 1999</u>	ST 707		

Page 1 of 3

U.S. provisional application No. 60/_

U.S. Patent No. <u>5,961,454</u> issued on <u>October 5, 1999</u>.

[]

[X]

filed on_

(ď)

(e)

(1)	LJ	TCT approauox 1101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		filed on					
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
(g)	[X]	and any level equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in					
(5)	[2 4]	to the above application of any					
		continuation continue	ation-in-part, divisional,	enewal, or substitute the	ercof, and as to letters pa	itent	
		any reissue or re-exan	nination thereof	·	•		
		any terasuc or to-over					
T&T 537	mvegg v	MHERROF I/We have l	nereunto set hand and ses	ı l .			
114 44 ;	(Tixeoo		•				
W	BITTELIAN.	Dete of signing must	be the same as the date o	f execution of the applic	cation if item (a) was		
WAK	NING:	checked aboxe.	DO MIC DELINE NO				
		checked above.		•			
		- //					
	7	1 / ·			700/		
	X+12 A	hen Lacis z	enste.	4.J2	wary_2006		
	-104) 	Dated	- 0		
Steph	ien Facis	zewski		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Chief	Executi	ve Officer			·		
SHE	RWOOD	SERVICES AG	•				
+0° 14	., = = =		·				
				<u> </u>			
_							
		•					
			0				
		r		<u></u>			
					·		
				•			
		•					

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.



Legalization

04-01-2006

Schaffhausen,

- Land Control of the Control of the



Town Changery Scharmausen

Brighte Meler

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017448 FRAME: 0916